PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5710246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON WETZEL	07/31/2017
NILS DANCKWARDT	08/03/2017
CARSTEN MUEGLITZ	08/21/2017
ANDREAS SEIDEL	08/24/2017
ANDREAS HUBER-TOTH	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16563705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845297

Email: pscaggs@boselaw.com
Correspondent Name: PAMELA SCAGGS

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9134-0600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA C. SCAGGS		
SIGNATURE: /PAMELA C. SCAGGS/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2019		
·		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050325 FRAME: 0239

505663440

source=9134_0600_INVENTORS_TO_RDCG#page1.tif source=9134_0600_INVENTORS_TO_RDCG#page2.tif source=9134_0600_INVENTORS_TO_RDCG#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050325 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

1. Simon Wetzel, a German citizen, Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

Otto-Siffling-Strasse 21, 68305 Mannheim, Germany

2. Carsten Mueglitz, a German citizen, Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

Leutersbergstrasse 92, 69250 Schoenau, Germany

3. Nils Danckwardt, a German citizen, Roche Diabeies Care GmbH

C3, 7, 68159 Mannheim, Germany

4. Andreas Seidel, a German citizen, Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

Hauptstrasse 152, 68259 Mannheim-Feudenheim, Germany

5. Andreas Huber-Toth, a German citizen, Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

Franz Kotter Weg 14, 6020 Innsbruck, Austria

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

CONTROLLING USER ACCESS TO A MEDICAL SYSTEM

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. Country Filing Date Serial No.

P34013 EP March 09, 2017 17 160 137.0

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith

PATENT REEL: 050325 FRAME: 0241 assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)		
Place, Date	Simon WETZEL	
Place, Date	Carsten MUEGLITZ	
Place, Date	Nils DANCKWARDT	
Place, Date	Andreas SEIDEL	
	1.	
Linsbruck 88.2017	Lus, C	
Flace, Date	Andreas HÜBER-TOTH	
		•
ASSIGNEE		
	Roche Diabetes Care GmbH i.V.	ŁV.
Mannheim,		
	Dr. von Campenhausen	Dr. Riwotzki
	Director	Director

PATENT REEL: 050325 FRAME: 0242 assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

A	5.6	Gh	10	R ()	١,

Manhelm , 31.07.2017	5i. Wetst
Place, Date	Simon WETZEL
Mary Lein, den 03. Aug. 2017 Place, Date	N. Den Sword Carsten MUEGLIFZ Nils DANCKWARDT
Manaheim den 21. Aug 2017	
Place, Date	NILOPANCKWARDT Carsten MUEGLITZ
Mannheim, 24 Aug 2017 Place, Date	Andreas SEIDEL
Place, Date	Andreas HUBER-TOTH
ASSIGNEE	
	Roche Diabetes Care GmbH i.V. i.V.
Mannheim, 1 3. SEP. 2017	L 15. N-10
	Dr. von Campenhausen Dr. Riwotzki Director Director

PATENT **REEL: 050325 FRAME: 0243**

RECORDED: 09/10/2019